	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Tariff No.	4			_	29th Revised Page	2
	Name/Permit Nu d Trade Name(s)		Nooksack Valley Disp Nooksack Valley Disp		-166	
				<u> </u>		
			CHECK SH			
					e order. The pages in the	
					ave issue dates that are	
	indicates an orig		the issue date of this	page. O in	The revision column	
	indicates an one	ılılaı paye.				
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Page Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Number Revision	
	Title	0	27	0		
	Check Sheet 2	29	28	0		
	Index/Items 3 Index/Topics 4	0	29 30	8		
	Index/Topics 5	0	31	9		
	Taxes 6	0	32	9	-	
	7	0	33	9		
	8	0	34	9 8 9		
	9	0	35	9		
	10	0	36	2		
	11	0	37 38	2 2		
	13		39	0	 	
	14	0				
	15	0				
	16	0				
	17	0				.
	18	0				
	19 20	0				
	21	0				
	22	27				
	23	9				İ
	24	0				,
	25	0				
	26	0				l
						j
			Supplements	s in Effect]
			Саррістістк	3 117 211001		Ī
issued By:	: Calvin Den Hart	og				
Issue Date	e: November 15, :	2021			Effective Date: January 1, 202	2
			(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No	o. TG		Date:		By:	
Dooret NC	,. TO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date			

Tariff No.	4							27th Rev	ised Page	22		
Company Na Registered T	rade Name	e(s)	Nooksa	ick Valley [Dispo	osa						
Rates in this			sidential	Service	Mon	thi	y Rates (co	ntinued o	n next page)			
residenti condomi (2) When re- recycling condomi	al property iniums, etc quired by a g, and yard iniums, and	 This inclu- , where ser local gover waste service 	des sing vice is b nment s ce must building	le family di illed directlervice leve be provide	wellii ly to el ord d for	ng: the lina sia	s, duplexes e occupant ance, solid ngle-family	, apartme of each re waste col dwellings	vices (where ents, mobile h esidential unit lection, curbs duplexes, m where service	omes, , and/or iide nobile hor	nes,	
									ificate of Auth A to this tarr		66 per	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbag	e &		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage &	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recyc			Units or Type		Service	Service	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate	Rate	1		of Containers	1	Rate*	Rate	Rate*	
Recy Only	2r	rate	\$7.05	1	\dashv		or cornamicis	00.1100	11010	1.0.0	7.5.5	
1 32 gal	W/2r	\$19.80 (A)		\$26.8	15 /	Δ	1 68 gal	W/2r	\$28.49 (A)	\$7.05	\$35.54	(A)
											\$25.29	(A)
1 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$11.40 (A)		\$18.4		<u>^</u>			\$18.24 (A)			
1 32 gal	M/2r	\$7.05 (A)		\$14.1		A)		M/2r	\$10.83 (A)		\$17.88	(A)
2 32 gal	W/2r	\$29.05 (A)		\$36.1	_		2 68 gal	W/2r	\$54.12 (A)	\$7.05	\$61.17	(A)
2 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$19.47 (A)	\$7.05	\$26.5	52 (<u>A)</u>						
1 20 gal	M/2r	\$5.42 (A)	\$7.05	\$12.4	17 (A)]
		, ,				İ						1
												1 1
			 	_	\dashv							i I
				-	\dashv					 		1
			 	_						 		{
										<u> </u>		Ь
*Per Whatcom County Ordinance Garbage Service Only is not available Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page24 Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page1/a Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling dedit of \$30_applies.												
Recycling service rates on this page expire on:_12-1-22 Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 15, 2021												
Docket No. T				Date:					By:			

Tariff No.	4	9th Revised Page No 23
	Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. (Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.	G-166
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (c	ontinued from previous page)
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No receptacles out for collection.	
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The compute to circumstances outside the control of the driver, to cart or toter more thann/a feet in order to reservice is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup.	he driver is required to move an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can on a regular pickup is:	, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
	Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$6.94 (A) Mini-can \$4.72 (A)	
	68-gallon toter \$9.28 (A)	
	Bag \$6.94 (A)	
	\$	1
Note 7:	Customers may request no more than one pickup per r \$14.10 (A) per 32 gal. can/unit, \$12.37(A) per 20 gal ca Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickuthe customer resides. Note: If customer requires servithan normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickup day.	in/unit, and \$17.55(A) per 68 gal can/unit. ip day for the area in which ce to be provided on other
Note 8:	A cart return fee of \$5.00 will be assessed to all cart cu and do not return the cart to the Hauler's office within 1 the Hauler to retrieve the cart.	
ssued By:	Calvin Den Hartog	
ssue Date	: November 15, 2021	Effective Date: January 1, 2022
	(For Official Use Only)	'
Docket No	. TG Date:	By:

Tariff No. 4			8th Revised	Page No. 29
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: Nooksack Valley Disp me(s) Nooksack Valley Disp			•
	(0)			
	Item 207 Excess Weight Reje	ection of L	oad, Charges to Trans	port
The company reserve	es the right to reject pickup of any	container	, stationary packer, or o	Irop box which, upon
reasonable inspection				
	s to be overloaded.			
* *	cause applicable vehicle load limi			
	cause the company to violate load			ehicle operation; and/or
(4) Would	negatively impact or otherwise da	mage roa	ad surface integrity.	
For the purposes of the	nis tariff, the following maximum w	eights ap	oply:	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
68-gallon cart	80 pounds			
1-yard container	275 pounds			
1.5-yard container	350 pounds			
2-yard container	425 pounds			
25-yard Drop Box	16,000 pounds			
Compacted Container	16,000 pounds			· · ·
	filled beyond the marked fill line, als, the following additional charge			
Type/Size of			Type/Size of	-
Container, Drop Box,	Overfilled		Container, Drop Box,	Overweight
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
68-gallon cart	\$4.73 Per 32-gal can or fraction		68-gallon cart	\$3.00 Per Container
1-yard container	\$4.73 Per 32-gal can or fraction		1-yard container	Charged as Compacted
1.5-yard container	\$4.73 Per 32-gal can or fraction		1.5-yard container	Charged as Compacted
2-yard container	\$4.73 Per 32-gal can or fraction	(A)	2-yard container	Charged as Compacted
25-yard Drop Box	\$5.00 Per Yard		25-yard Drop Box	\$.03 Per Pound
Compacted Container	\$5.00 Per Yard		Compacted Container	\$.03 Per Pound
Insued By Calvin Dog	. Hodon			
Issued By: Calvin Der	і напод			
Issue Date: Novembe			Effective Date: Januar	y 1, 2022
	(For Offici	al Use Oi	nly)	
Docket No. TG	Date: _		Ву:	

Tariff No. 4		_ 9th Revised Page No. <u>31</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley		
) Disposal Fees	
Observation the state of the st		de tress
Charges in this item apply when other items in the t	tariff specifically refer to tr	nis item.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
		\$ per
Recycling and Disposal Services, Ferndale, WA	MSW	\$ 116.78 per ton* (A)
	Refrigerators	\$ 50.00 per unit
	Appliances	\$ 10.00 per appliance.
	Tires with rims on	\$ 4.00 per tire
	Tires with rims off	\$ 2.00 per tire
		\$ per
<u> </u>		\$ per \$ per
		_
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
-		\$ per
		\$ per
· • · ·		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
*Tonnage rate will be listed as \$102.00 (A) plus 14.	5% City of Ferndale Dispo	osal Utility Tax
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog		
Issue Date: November 15, 2021		Date: January 1, 2022
	fficial Use Only)	
Dooleat No. TO		P. II
Docket No. TG Da	ite:	By:

Tariff No.	4				9th Revise	d Page N	lo.	32	
	Name/Permit Numbe				166				
Registered	d Trade Name(s)	Nooksack V	alley Dispos	sal, Inc.	-				
	lt 0.44	0 0				fahiala			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>0 Container S</u>							
	INOI	n-compacted M	ed per cont			er)			
		Nates stat	eu per com	airier, per p	лскир				
Service A	rea: Areas of Whatco	m County - Cei	rtificate of A	uthority G-	166 per				
	Solid Waste Recyclin	•		-	•	ix A to thi	is tarriff.		
		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			pe of Cont				
Permanei	nt Service	68 gal. Cart	1- Yard			Ya	rYa	ar	Yard
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$	\$	\$	
First Pic	kup	\$8.90(A)		\$31.66(A)			\$	\$	
Each Ad	dditional Pickup	\$8.90(A)		\$31.66(A)			\$	\$	
Special		\$8.90(A)	\$26.00(A)	\$32.43(A)	\$41.68(A)	\$	\$	\$	
	ry Service			N 50 4 14 14 13				garini ya ka	<i>e</i>
Initial De		\$	\$24.95		\$24.95		\$	\$	
Pickup F		\$		\$32.43(A)			\$	\$	
	r Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	·	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Pe	er Month	\$	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	
	Permanent Service: unless local governr Customer will be chaparticular trip. No conservation of the service be the same. If rent	ment requires rarged for service redit will be given etc. If rent is sho	nore freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate	ent service of d, even if fe ally-filled con e for the firs	or unless pu ewer contain ntainers. t pickup an	itrescibles ners are s d each ac	s are invo serviced of dditional p	olved. on a	must
Note1: Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governr Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr	ment requires narged for service redit will be given by the service. If rent is shown, as not shown, \$5.00 will be as a cart to the Ha	more freque ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in	ent service of the content of the content of the content of the first cluded in the content of t	or unless puewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	trescibles ners are s d each ac ne first pic	s are invo serviced dditional p ckup. ue servic	olved. on a pickup	must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase	unless local governr Customer will be che particular trip. No cr Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of S and do not return the	ment requires narged for service redit will be given by the service of the servic	more frequeste ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in esessed to a auler's office	ent service of deally-filled content of the first cluded in the first cluded in the first custon within 1 w	or unless puewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	trescibles ners are s d each ac ne first pic	s are invo serviced dditional p ckup. ue servic	olved. on a pickup	must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governr Customer will be che particular trip. No cr Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve al charges assessed caused damage: \$3 Lid Locks: \$22.50	ment requires narged for service redit will be given by the service of the servic	more frequeste ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in esessed to a auler's office	ent service of deally-filled content of the first cluded in the first cluded in the entire within 1 w	or unless puewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	d each ac ne first pic discontin ontinuing	s are invo serviced of dditional p ckup. ue service,	olved. on a pickup ce or ask	must
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase Purchase	unless local governr Customer will be chaparticular trip. No cr Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve al charges assessed caused damage: \$3 Lid Locks: \$22.50 lock and key replaced	ment requires marged for service redit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, is not shown, is not shown, is not shown, is 1.50 will be as e cart to the Hare the cart. (lids, unlocking 1.57 per hour parent: \$4.00	more frequeste ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in essessed to a culer's office of the parts	ent service of deally-filled content of the first cluded in the first cluded in the first cluded in the first custon of the first custom of the fi	ewer contain ntainers. t pickup and re rate for the comers who eek of disco	d each ache first picturing	s are invoserviced of ditional postup. ue service, of	olved. on a pickup ee or ask	

							
Tariff No. 4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			9th Revised F	Page No. <u>33</u>	
	N 111			400	•		-
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Valley Dispos		166			
			<u>,</u>		_		
<u>Item 24</u> 5	5 Contair	er Service	Dumped in	Company's	<u>Vehicle</u>		
		ed Material (C					
	Inclu	ides Commei	rcial Can Se	ervice			
	Rates	stated per co	ntainer, per	pickup		•	
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	•		-	•			
Universal Solid Waste Recycling	and Collec	tion Ordinand				riff.	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Type of Cor			
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter		1.5- Yard	2Yard	Yard	_ Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.73(A)				\$41.68(A) \$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$4.73(A)	<u> </u> \$	\$25.00(A)	\$32.43(A)	\$41.68(A) \$	\$	
Temporary Service	64.70(4)	lo	ICOC OO/AN	000 40(4)	C44 C0(A) C	le ·	
Pickup Rate	\$4.73(A)	<u> \$</u>	\$25.00(A)	\$32.43(A)	\$41.68(A) \$	\$	
Customer will be charger particular trip. No creater parti	dit will be g ds, unlocki 57 per hou	iven for partia	ally-filled cor		iers die servic		
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 15, 2021		(For Official	Use Only)	Effective D	Pate: January 1	1, 2022	
		(, 0, 0,	,,				
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	4					8th Revise	d Page No.	34	
Company N	Name/Permit Number	: Nooksack	Valley Disp	osal, Inc. (G-166				
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Nooksack	Valley Disp	osal, Inc.					
	•	Containe							j
	С	ompacted N	•			er)			
		Rates s	tated per co	ontainer, pe	er pickup				
Camilaa An		. 0		. A sala mailie e d	2 400				
	ea: Areas of Whatcom Solid Waste Recycling	-		•	-	adiv A ta thi	c torriff		
Universal	solid vvaste Recycling	and Collect	uon Ordinai		Type of Co		S lattill.		
Permanen	t Service	1- Yard	1.5- Yard	2- Yard		, ,	Yard		Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$12.00	\$12.00					\$	- 10.0
First Pick			\$50.61(A)				\$	\$	
	ditional Pickup		\$50.61(A)				\$	\$	
Special F			\$50.61(A)				\$	\$	
Temporary	/ Service					i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		k , , -	
Initial Del	ivery	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup R	ate	\$37.17(A)	\$50.61(A)	\$61.79(A)	\$		\$	\$	
Rent Per	Calendar Day			\$	\$		\$	\$	
Rent Per	Month	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Accessoria Customer of Purchase L	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i I charges assessed (I caused damage: \$31 .id Locks: \$22.50 ock and key replacem	rged for sendedit will be gitted If rent is shall send shown ids, unlocking.	vice requestiven for par nown, the rand, it is to be	ted, even if tially-filled o ate for the fi included in	fewer cont containers. irst pickup a	ainers are s	serviced on	а	must
Issued By:	Calvin Den Hartog							••	
Issue Dete	: November 15, 2021				Effective C	ate: Januai	v 1 2022		
issue Dale	. NOVELLIDER 15, 2021		(For Officia	I Use Only)		aic. valludi	7 1, 2022		
			, or ornora	. Juli Jiny)	•				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By: _			

Tariff No. 4					9th Revised P	age No. <u>35</u>	
Company Name/Permit Number:	Nookeack	Valley Dispo	sal Inc. G-1	166			
Registered Trade Name(s)		Valley Dispos		100			
		ner Service					
	•	Material (Cus stated per co			er <i>)</i>		
	Nates	stated per co	mainer, per	pickup			
 Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	County - C	Certificate of A	Authority G-1	166 per			
Universal Solid Waste Recycling					lix A to this tarr	iff.	
3				Type of Co			
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter		1.5- Yard	2- Yard	Yard	_ Yard
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$37.17(A)	\$50.61(A)	\$61.79(A) \$	\$	
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$37.17(A)	\$50.61(A)	\$61.79(A) \$	\$	
Temporary Service	ing the second						
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$37.17(A)	\$50.61(A)	\$61.79(A) \$	\$	
Note1: Permanent Service: 3				-	•		
unless local governme	•			•			
Customer will be char	•	•			ners are servic	ed on a	
particular trip. No cre	dit will be g	iven for partia	ally-filled cor	ntainers.			
						•	
Accessorial charges assessed (li	ds, unlocki	ng, unlatching	g, etc.)				
0.4							
Customer caused damage: \$31.	57 per nou	r plus parts					
Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50							
Purchase lock and key replacem	ent: \$4.00						
						•	
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog							
•				Effective F	Satar January d	2022	
Issue Date: November 15, 2021	· · · · ·	(For Official	Use Only)	Ellective L	Date: January 1	, 2022	
		•	• •				
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		